

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military St.
 Detroit, MI | (313) 995-8301

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co. Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI | (586)774-1000

Italia Construction Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Ct.
 Washington], MI | (586) 405-1347

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
BASE BID - YEAR 1 (2020)									
YEAR 1 (2020) DIVISION A - TOWNSHIP SAFETY PATH REPAIRS									
1.	Sidewalk Removal	600	SYD	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Removal	80	LFT	\$18.50	\$1,480.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$1,840.00
3.	Drainage Structure Adjust	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
4.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	56	LFT	\$38.00	\$2,128.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$33.00	\$1,848.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Special	32	LFT	\$38.00	\$1,216.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$33.00	\$1,056.00
6.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,200	SFT	\$5.80	\$24,360.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	\$5.83	\$24,486.00
7.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	720	SFT	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$6.83	\$4,917.60
8.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special	480	SFT	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.13	\$3,422.40
9.	ADA Warning Insert Tile, 2 ft Wide (armor Tile-Brick Red)	48	LFT	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00
10.	"Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Inc. 3 inch Topsoil	240	SYD	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$9.00	\$2,160.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00
11.	Class A Sod, Inc. 2 inch Top soil	240	SYD	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00	\$51.00	\$12,240.00
	Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division A				\$53,914.00		\$62,660.00		\$65,099.00
YEAR 1 (2020) DIVISION B - VILLAGE SAFETY PATH REPAIRS									
12.	Sidewalk Removal	905	SYD	\$20.00	\$18,100.00	\$18.00	\$16,290.00	\$13.00	\$11,765.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	6,820	SFT	\$5.80	\$39,556.00	\$6.00	\$40,920.00	\$5.83	\$39,760.60
14.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,325	SFT	\$7.00	\$9,275.00	\$8.00	\$10,600.00	\$6.83	\$9,049.75
15.	"Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Inc. 3 inch Topsoil	360	SYD	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$3,240.00	\$23.00	\$8,280.00
16.	Class A Sod, Inc. 2 inch Topsoil	360	SYD	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$51.00	\$18,360.00
	Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division B				\$69,451.00		\$77,530.00		\$87,215.35
YEAR 1 (2020) DIVISION C - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (LOCATIONS NO. 1 TO 6)									
17.	Sidewalk Removal	35	SYD	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$18.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$455.00
18.	Curb and Gutter Removal	65	LFT	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00
19.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	10	LFT	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$33.00	\$330.00
20.	Curb and Gutter, Conc	55	LFT	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	225	SFT	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.83	\$1,311.75
22.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	75	SSFT	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$7.13	\$534.75
23.	ADA Warning Insert Tile, 2 ft Wide (Armor Tile-Brick Red)	6	LFT	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$33.00	\$198.00
24.	Drainage Structure Adjust	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
25.	PVC Pipe, 4 inch Sch 40 or SDR 23.5	45	LFT	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$43.00	\$1,935.00
26.	Drainage Structure, 8 inch, PVC, Special	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
27.	Drainage Structure, 24 inch, Special	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
28.	Drainage Structure Cover, Drop-In Grate	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00
29.	Drainage Structure Cover, MDOT Type E	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$935.00	\$935.00
30.	Ditch Cleanout and Grading	600	LFT	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00
31.	Erosion Control Blanket	850	SYD	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$23.00	\$19,550.00
32.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Inc. 3 inch Topsoil	1,300	SYD	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.00	\$11,700.00	\$23.00	\$29,900.00
33.	Class A Sod, Inc. 2 inch Topsoil	300	SYD	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00
	Subtotal Amount of Bid - Division C				\$34,590.00		\$60,180.00		\$92,974.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - YEAR 1 (2020 DIVISIONS A + B + C)					\$157,955.00		\$200,370.00		\$245,288.85

JB Contractors, Inc.
 2933 Military St.
 Detroit, MI | (313) 995-8301

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co. Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI | (586)774-1000

Italia Construction Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Ct.
 Washington], MI | (586) 405-1347

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
ALTERNATES FOR POTENTIAL YEAR 2 AND 3 WORK									
YEAR 2 (2021) SAFETY PATH REPAIRS (TOWNSHIP-WIDE & VILLAGE)									
34.	Sidewalk Removal	1,100	SYD	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00
35.	Curb and Gutter Removal	150	LFT	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
36.	Drainage Structure Adjust	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
37.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	LFT	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
38.	Curb and Gutter, Conc	60	LFT	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
39.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,700	SFT	\$6.10	\$46,970.00	\$6.00	\$46,200.00	\$5.83	\$44,891.00
40.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,320	SFT	\$7.35	\$9,702.00	\$8.00	\$10,560.00	\$6.83	\$9,015.60
41.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	880	SFT	\$8.40	\$7,392.00	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.13	\$6,274.40
42.	ADA Warning Insert Tile, 2 ft Wide (Armor Tile-Brick Red)	88	LFT	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$33.00	\$2,904.00
43.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified, Inc. 3 inch Topsoil	440	SYD	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$9.00	\$3,960.00	\$23.00	\$10,120.00
44.	Class A Sod, Inc. 2 inch Topsoil	440	SYD	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$18.00	\$7,920.00	\$51.00	\$22,440.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID YEAR 2 (2021) ALTERNATE					<u>\$102,339.00</u>		<u>\$114,940.00</u>		<u>\$119,445.00</u>
ALTERNATE - YEAR 3 (2022) SAFETY PATH REPAIRS (TOWNSHIP-WIDE & VILLAGE)									
45.	Sidewalk Removal	1,100	SYD	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$13.00	\$14,300.00
46.	Curb and Gutter Removal	150	LFT	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00
47.	Drainage Structure Adjust	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
48.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	100	LFT	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
49.	Curb and Gutter, Conc	60	LFT	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,700	SFT	\$6.40	\$49,280.00	\$6.00	\$46,200.00	\$5.83	\$44,891.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,320	SFT	\$7.70	\$10,164.00	\$8.00	\$10,560.00	\$6.83	\$9,015.60
52.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	880	SFT	\$8.80	\$7,744.00	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.13	\$6,274.40
53.	ADA Warning Insert Tile, 2' x 3' (Armor Tile-Brick Red)	88	LFT	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$33.00	\$2,904.00
54.	Turf Establishment, Performance Modified (3"Top Soil, Grass Seed, Mulch Blanket, Water, Sprinkler Repair)	440	SYD	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$9.00	\$3,960.00	\$23.00	\$10,120.00
	Class A Sod, Inc. 2" Topsoil	440	SYD	\$6.00	\$2,640.00	\$18.00	\$7,920.00	\$51.00	\$22,440.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID YEAR 3 (2022) ALTERNATE					<u>\$105,858.00</u>		<u>\$114,940.00</u>		<u>\$119,445.00</u>
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID (YEAR 1) + ALTERNATES (YEAR 2 & 3)					<u><u>\$366,152.00</u></u>		<u><u>\$430,250.00</u></u>		<u><u>\$484,178.85</u></u>

ENGINEER: Karyn Stichel
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

Merlo Construction Co., Inc. (4th bidder) - [\$608,713.89]
 Audia Concrete Const., Inc. (5th bidder) - [\$796,004.50]